

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2060/2017

DIVYA PRAKHAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKHAR JAIPRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115740/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.115742/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Jiesh P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexure is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in MJ Petition No.A-1031/2017 titled as "Mr. Prakhar Jaiprakash Sharma vs Ms. Divya Prakhar Sharma" pending before Family Court, Bandra, Mumbai, Maharashtra.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR