

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2060/2017

DIVYA PRAKHAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKHAR JAIPRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115740/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.115742/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks "Returned back undelivered". However, Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent and accept notice. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 13.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar