

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 115740/2017, in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2060/2017

DIVYA PRAKHAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKHAR JAIPRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115740/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.115742/2017-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he would be filing counter affidavit within one week. This is taken on record. After one week, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG