

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2060/2017

DIVYA PRAKHAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKHAR JAIPRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 523/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46726/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties have agreed that it will be appropriate if the dispute is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, to explore the possibility of settlement.

In view of the above, the matters are referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 11th July, 2018 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to send a report to this Court as early as possible.

List these matters immediately after receipt of the report of the Mediation Centre.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR