

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 115740/2017, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2060/2017

DIVYA PRAKHAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKHAR JAIPRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT IS YET TO BE RECEIVED)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 523/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46726/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to issue reminder for mediation report.

List again on 4.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar