

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.2060/2017

DIVYA PRAKHAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKHAR JAIPRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 115740/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 523/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46726/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner in Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2060/2017 and respondent in Transfer Petition (Civil) No.523/2018 seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of ill-health of learned Advocate-on-Record, list the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
COURT MASTER

